
8:30 Bus to Catholic Church                                                         

1                     

9:30 Bus to Gold Country Baptist                             
9:30 Bus to Methodist Church  
10:00 Sunday Brunch 

10:30 Bus to Catholic Church & Lutheran 

1:15 Outing: Miracle of 34th St. at  

Imagination Theatre  

12:00 Movie: : Miracle on 34th St. 
1:00 Mahjong  

                                                2 
Activities in activity room 
Canceled due to carpet in-

stallation 
11:00 Bible Study @ Ponte Pete’s 

                                                                     
                                                
 

10:00 Coffee & Donuts @ Pete’s            3 
10:00 Chair Exercises  
10:45 Catholic Holy Communion 

11:00 Ukulele Club & Lessons 

1:00 Cribbage: private Dining rm 
1:00 Bridge at Ponte Pete’s 

5-7 Christmas Light Tour-sign up 

                                                4  
10:00 Christi’s Chair Exercise  
w/weights 

10:30 Crochet & Knitting Club 
11:00 Ukulele Club & Lessons 
3:00 Quarter Bingo 

                                                                                         

                                                5 
10:00 Chair Exercise w/empower me 
wellness 
11:00 Quarter Bingo 
1:00 Bridge in the Sunroom 
1:00 Mahjong: private dining 

1:30 Christmas Craft:  

Ceramic ornament-sign                                                                                                                                       

9:15 Trivia                                         6                                                                                                      
10:00 Chair Exercise w/ Empower  
10:30 Supportive Chat: activity rm                             
1:00 Shopping: Bel Air: sign up 
2:00 Pinochle 
4:00 Cocktail Hour 
4:30 Music by: Tom Power 

                                          7        

   

Come do your Christmas shopping at 
the Clubhouse. 

Chico’s, Marie’s Jewelry, See’s 
Candy, Cookies, Toffee, Christmas 

crafts and more!                                                                                                           
 4:30 Christmas Carolers join 
us                                                                                       

8:30 Bus to Catholic Church                                 

8                               

9:30 Bus to Gold Country Baptist 
9:30 Bus to Methodist Church  

10:00 Church Service, activity room 
10:00 Sunday Brunch 
10:30 Bus to Catholic Church & Lutheran 

12:30 Movie: Polar Express 
1:00 Mahjong  
1:00 Bridge at Ponte Pete’s 

4:00 Methodist Church singing 

                                                             9                     
10:00 Motown Monday Chair Exer-
cise w/weights with Christi 

11:00 Bible Study-activity room 
1:00 Bridge:  private dining rm 

1:00 Scenic Drive-sign up 

3:00 Quarter Bingo 

 

                                                             10                                 

10:00 Coffee & Donuts @ Pete’s     
10:00 Chair Exercises  
10:45 Catholic Holy Communion 

11:00 Ukulele Club & Lessons 

11:00 Cribbage: private Dining rm 

1:15 Hearing Aid cleaning: sign up 
 1:00 Bridge at Pete’s Petes 

1:30 Sing-A-Long w/Ukulele club 

5-7 Christmas Light Tour-sign up 

Ugly Christmas Sweater Day                                        
                                                         13 
 
 
10:00 Christi’s Chair Exercise  
10:30 Crochet & Knitting Club 
11:00 Ukulele Club & Lessons 

2:00 Employee Appreciation 
event in Clubhouse for employees 
3:00 Quarter Bingo 

                                             12 
10:00 Chair Exercise w/empower 

me wellness 

10:30 Lunch outing: sign up 

11:00 Quarter Bingo 
1:00 Bridge in the Sunroom 
1:00 Mahjong: private dining 

 
 

                                                         13                                
9:15 Trivia                                                                                        
10:00 Chair Exercise w/ Empower 

10:30 Supportive Chat: activity rm   
1:00 Shopping: Bel Air: sign up 
2:00 Pinochle 
4:00 Cocktail Hour 

4:30 Music by:  Andrii Liesnyi                                           

                                 

                                                                                              

                                                14                    
10:00 Trivia                                                
11:00 Quarter Bingo 
12:20 Movie:  

    “The Nutcracker” 

4:00-6:00 Residents 

Christmas Party: 

w/Nat Brown entertainment, 

Dessert Bar, Christmas Cock-

tails 

8:30 Bus to Catholic Church               

15                                                                                                                                             

9:30 Bus to Gold Country Baptist  
9:30 Bus to Methodist Church  

10:00 Sunday Brunch 
10:30 Bus to Catholic Church & Lutheran 

12:30 Movie: A White Christmas 

1:00 Mahjong  
1:00 Bridge at Ponte Pete’s                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                              16 
10:00 Motown Monday Chair Exer-
cise w/weights with Christi 
11:00 Bible Study-activity room 
1:00 Bridge:  private dining rm 
1:00 Scenic Drive-sign up 
1:30 Hot Cocoa and remini-

niscing w/Nic by fireplace 

3:00 Quarter Bingo 

10:00 Coffee & Donuts @ Pete’s       17   

10:00 Chair Exercises  
10:45 Catholic Holy Communion 

11:00 Ukulele Club & Lessons 

11:00 Cribbage: private Dining Rm 

1:00 Bridge at Pete’s Petes 

1:00 Cathy Copeland playing  

Piano, sounds of Christmas-clubhouse 

5-7 Christmas Light Tour-sign up 

                                               18 
10:00 Christi’s Chair Exercise 
w/weights 

10:30 Crochet & Knitting Club 
11:00 Ukulele Club & Lessons 

1:30 Christmas Sing-A-Long 
w/Nic-activity room 

3:00 Quarter Bingo 

                                              19 
10:00 Chair Exercise w/
empower me wellness 

11:00 “M.O.R.E” will be 

performing-clubhouse 

1:00 Bridge in the Sunroom 

1:00 Mahjong: private dining  

3:00 Quarter Bingo 

                                                 20 
9:15 Trivia                                              
10:00 Chair Exercise w/ Empower 

10:30 Supportive Chat: activity rm 

1:00 Shopping: Bel Air: sign up 

2:00 Pinochle 

4:00 Cocktail Hour 

4:30 Music by:  Midtown Jazz 

10:00 Trivia                           21                                         
11:00 Christmas Quarter  
Bingo 

1:00 Christmas Craft-

sign up  

2:30 Movie: The Grinch stole 

Christmas 

4:30 Christian youth 

group performing clubhouse                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                 

22                               

8:30 Bus to Catholic Church                                                                      
9:30 Bus to Gold Country Baptist 
9:30 Bus to Methodist Church  

10:00 Sunday Brunch 

12:00 Movie: A Christmas Carol 
10:30 Bus to Catholic Church & Lutheran 

1:00 Mahjong  

1:00 Bridge at Ponte Pete’s  

                                              23 

10:00 Motown Monday Chair Exer-

cise w/weights with Christi 

1:00 Bridge:  private dining  

3:00 Quarter Bingo 

 

 

                                                        24                                                       
10:00 Coffee & Donuts @ Pete’s               
10:00 Chair Exercises  
10:45 Catholic Holy Communion 

11:00 Ukulele  Club & Lessons 

11:00 Cribbage: private dining rm 

1:00 Bridge at Ponte Pete’s  

2:00 BUNCO - $1.00 to 

play: activity rm-sign up 

                                              25                                                               

 

 

7-10 Continental Breakfast 

 
11-5 Christmas Dinner-
sign up with the front desk 

 
HANUKKAH BEGINS 

                                             26 
10:00 Chair Exercise w/empower 

me wellness 

11:00 Quarter Bingo 

1:00 Bridge in the Sunroom 
1:00 Mahjong: private dining 

1:30 New Years Arts & 

Crafts-sign up  

  
 

                                                  27 
 
9:15 Trivia                                                                                                                     
10:00 Chair Exercise w/ Empower 
me wellnes 

1:00 Shopping: Bel Air:  sign up 

2:00 Pinochle 

4:00 Cocktail Hour 

4:30 Music by: Linda Ingoglia 
 

                                         28 
 
10:00 Trivia                                          
11:00 Quarter Bingo 

12:20 Movie:  

    “The Holiday” 

                                                             

                                                                                                          

 

                                                   
29 
8:30 Bus to Catholic Church                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9:30 Bus to Methodist Church  

10:00 Sunday Brunch 

12:00 Movie: Rudolf  the Red 

Nose Reindeer  
10:30 Bus to Catholic Church & Lutheran 

1:00 Mahjong  

1:00 Bridge at Ponte Petes   

                                              30                                       
10:00 Motown Monday Chair exer-

cise w/weights with Christi 

1:00 Bridge:  private dining rm 

1:00 Scenic Drive-sign up 

3:00 Quarter Bingo 

  

 

                                                31 
10:00 Coffee & Donuts @ Pete’s               
10:00 Chair Exercises  
10:45 Catholic Holy Communion 

11:00 Ukulele  Club & Lessons 

11:00 Cribbage: private dining rm 

1:00 Bridge at Ponte Pete’s   

 

 

 

 HAPPY BIRTHDAY                                                                                   
Donna Greene   Dec 1 
Cathy Amaral   Dec 2 

Lola Rice   Dec 3 
Carolyn Workman   Dec 3 

Jeanette Boltz   Dec 5 
Midge Haas   Dec 6 
CJ Welter   Dec 6 

Sylvia Stanton   Dec 10 
Sandra Brown   Dec 11 
Jean Peterson   Dec 14 

Ruth McAlister   Dec 20 

Ruth Timmons   Dec 21                                                                                                
Gloria Huesties   Dec 22 
Dennis Perry   Dec 23 
Hershel Baser   Dec 23 

Myrna Augsburger   Dec 24 
Sara Beddow   Dec 29                                               

 
 
 

 

Ralph & Isolde Harder Dec 12 

                                                  
                                                

                                          
 
                                                      

                                          

Sunday Monday Tuesday      Wednesday    Thursday    Friday      Saturday     


